Chairman Jay Clayton
Public Calendar
December1, 2020 to December22, 2020

Tuesday, December 1, 2020

9:00 am
9:45 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
2:30 pm

Opening remarks, Asset Management Advisory Committee (AMAC) meeting
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with John McEntee, Director, White House Presidential Personnel Office
Meeting with staff

Participating on AMAC Diversity and Inclusion Discussion Panel

Commission Briefing

Wednesday, December 2, 2020

9:15 am
9:30 am

10:00 am

Meeting with staff

Phone call with the Investor Advisory Committee (IAC) Executive Committee,
including: Paul Mahoney; Heidi Stam; Cien Asoera; J.W. Verrett; Ted Daniels;
and Jennifer Marietta-Westberg

Closed Commission Meeting

Thursday, December 3, 2020

2:45 pm
3:00 pm
4.00 pm

Meeting with staff
Financial Stability Oversight Council (FSOC) Principals meeting
President’s Working Group on Financial Markets (PWG) meeting

Friday, December 4, 2020

2:30 pm

Meeting with staff

Monday, December 7, 2020

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am

10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am

1:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Phone call with Jay Timmons, President, National Association of Manufacturers
(NAM)

Phone call with Tim Armour, Chairman, The Capital Group

Phone call with Mike Sommers, President, American Petroleum Institute (API)
Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading
Commission (CFTC)

Meeting with staff




1:30 pm
5:00 pm

Intergovernmental cybersecurity briefing
Meeting with staff

Tuesday, December 8, 2020

11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:45 pm
430 pm
5:30 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Dave Michaels, The Wall Street Journal (WSJ)
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with President Donald J. Trump

Phone call with Eugene Scalia, Secretary, U.S. Department of Labor

Wednesday, December 9, 2020

10:00 am
12:35 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm

Open Commission Meeting

Interview with David Westin, Bloomberg TV
Closed Commission Meeting

Commission Briefing

Sunday, December 13, 2020

2:00 pm

Phone call with staff

Monday, December 14, 2020

7:00 am

9:30 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
12:30 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

3:30 pm

4:00 pm

6:00 pm

Phone call with International Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO)
Financial Stability Engagement Group (FSEG)

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Sean Berrigan, Deputy Director-General, European Commission
Town Hall meeting with SEC employees

Meeting with Gary Gensler, President-Elect Joseph R. Biden’s Transition Team
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC

Phone call with Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, Federal Deposit Insurance
Corporation (FDIC); Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal
Reserve Board (FRB); and Brian Brooks, Acting Comptroller of the Currency

Tuesday, December 15, 2020

9:30 am

10:00 am

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff




10:15 am
10:30 am
11:15 am
12:00 pm

2:00 pm
3:30 pm
430 pm
445 pm
5:00 pm

Call with Alexander Osipovich, The WSJ

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Senator Tom Cotton; and Justin Muzinich, Deputy Secretary, U.S.
Department of the Treasury

Meeting with staff

Commission Briefing

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Wednesday, December 16, 2020

10:00 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm

Open Commission Meeting

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Closed Commission Meeting

SEC Diversity Council Meeting

Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB

Thursday, December 17, 2020

7:00 am
730 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
11:45 am
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
4:.00 pm

5:00 pm
530 pm

Interview with Andrew Ross Sorkin, CNBC

Financial Stability Board (FSB) Meeting

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with The WSJ Editorial Board

Financial and Banking Information Infrastructure Committee (FBIIC) Principals
Meeting

PWG meeting

Speaking engagement, Fireside Chat with Rodney Hood, Chairman, National
Credit Union Administration (NCUA) at the University Club of New York

Friday, December 18, 2020

9:00 am
930 am
10:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Liz Hoffman, The WSJ

Phone call with Tajinder Singh, Deputy Secretary General, [OSCO
Meeting with staff




12:30 pm Meeting with staff

Sunday, December 20, 2020

12:15 pm Phone call with staff

Monday, December 21, 2020

10:00 am Closed Commission Meeting
1:00 pm Meeting with staff
1:30 pm Phone call Nasdaq, including: Adena Friedman, President; John Zecca, General
Counsel; and Jeff Davis, Senior Deputy General Counsel

1:45 pm Meeting with staff

2:00 pm Meeting with staff

3:00 pm Meeting with Gary Gensler, President-Elect Joseph R. Biden’s Transition Team
430 pm Meeting with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC

Tuesday, December 22, 2020

10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
1:30 pm Phone call with Congressman Bill Huizenga
3:00 pm Phone call with Senate Majority Leader Mitch McConnell



