Chairman Jay Clayton Public Calendar December 1, 2020 to December 22, 2020

Tuesday, December 1, 2020

9:00 am	Opening remarks, Asset Management Advisory Committee (AMAC) meeting
9:45 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with John McEntee, Director, White House Presidential Personnel Office
12:30 pm	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Participating on AMAC Diversity and Inclusion Discussion Panel
2:30 pm	Commission Briefing

Wednesday, December 2, 2020

9:15 am	Meeting with staff
9:30 am	Phone call with the Investor Advisory Committee (IAC) Executive Committee,
	including: Paul Mahoney; Heidi Stam; Cien Asoera; J.W. Verrett; Ted Daniels;
	and Jennifer Marietta-Westberg
10:00 am	Closed Commission Meeting

Thursday, December 3, 2020

2:45	pm	Meeting	with	staff
-		0		

- 3:00 pm Financial Stability Oversight Council (FSOC) Principals meeting
- 4:00 pm President's Working Group on Financial Markets (PWG) meeting

Friday, December 4, 2020

2:30 pm Meeting with staff

Monday, December 7, 2020

8:30 an	8
9:00 ar	n Meeting with staff
9:30 an	n Meeting with Commissioner
10:00 an	n Phone call with Jay Timmons, President, National Association of Manufacturers
	(NAM)
10:30 an	n Phone call with Tim Armour, Chairman, The Capital Group
11:00 an	n Phone call with Mike Sommers, President, American Petroleum Institute (API)
11:30 an	n Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading
	Commission (CFTC)
1:00 pr	n Meeting with staff

- 1:30 pm Intergovernmental cybersecurity briefing
- 5:00 pm Meeting with staff

Tuesday, December 8, 2020

11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Dave Michaels, The Wall Street Journal (WSJ)
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:45 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:30 pm	Meeting with President Donald J. Trump
5:30 pm	Phone call with Eugene Scalia, Secretary, U.S. Department of Labor
-	-

Wednesday, December 9, 2020

- 10:00 am Open Commission Meeting
- 12:35 pm Interview with David Westin, Bloomberg TV
- 2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
- 3:00 pm Commission Briefing

Sunday, December 13, 2020

2:00 pm Phone call with staff

Monday, December 14, 2020

7:00 am	Phone call with International Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO)
	Financial Stability Engagement Group (FSEG)
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:15 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Phone call with Sean Berrigan, Deputy Director-General, European Commission
12:30 pm	Town Hall meeting with SEC employees
1:30 pm	Meeting with Gary Gensler, President-Elect Joseph R. Biden's Transition Team
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC
6:00 pm	Phone call with Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, Federal Deposit Insurance
	Corporation (FDIC); Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal
	Reserve Board (FRB); and Brian Brooks, Acting Comptroller of the Currency

Tuesday, December 15, 2020

9:30 am Meeting with staff 10:00 am Meeting with staff

10:15 am	Call with Alexander Osipovich, The WSJ
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:15 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Senator Tom Cotton; and Justin Muzinich, Deputy Secretary, U.S.
	Department of the Treasury
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:30 pm	Commission Briefing
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:45 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Wednesday, December 16, 2020

10:00 am	Open Commission	Meeting
----------	-----------------	---------

- 12:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 1:30 pm Meeting with staff
- 2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
- 4:00 pm SEC Diversity Council Meeting
- 5:00 pm Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB

Thursday, December 17, 2020

ew with Andrew Ross Sorkin, CNBC
ial Stability Board (FSB) Meeting
g with staff
g with The WSJ Editorial Board
ial and Banking Information Infrastructure Committee (FBIIC) Principals
g
neeting
ng engagement, Fireside Chat with Rodney Hood, Chairman, National
Union Administration (NCUA) at the University Club of New York

Friday, December 18, 2020

- 9:00 am Meeting with staff
- 9:30 am Meeting with staff
- 10:00 am Phone call with Liz Hoffman, The WSJ
- 11:30 am Phone call with Tajinder Singh, Deputy Secretary General, IOSCO
- 12:00 pm Meeting with staff

12:30 pm Meeting with staff

Sunday, December 20, 2020

12:15 pm Phone call with staff

Monday, December 21, 2020

10:00 am	Closed Commission Meeting
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Phone call Nasdaq, including: Adena Friedman, President; John Zecca, General
	Counsel; and Jeff Davis, Senior Deputy General Counsel
1:45 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Gary Gensler, President-Elect Joseph R. Biden's Transition Team
4:30 pm	Meeting with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC

Tuesday, December 22, 2020

10:00 am	Meeting	with	staff
----------	---------	------	-------

- 10:30 am Meeting with staff
- 1:30 pm Phone call with Congressman Bill Huizenga
- 3:00 pm Phone call with Senate Majority Leader Mitch McConnell